
Montgomery City Council 

AGENDA REPORT 

 

Meeting Date: April 9, 2024 Budgeted Amount: $0 – CO funding 

Department: Admin Prepared By: Dave McCorquodale 

 

Subject 

Consideration and possible action on award of the construction contract for the 2023 Sanitary Sewer 

Rehabilitation Phase 2 project. 

 

Recommendation 

Staff recommends a motion to award the 2023 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Phase 2 project to Bull-G 

Construction, LLC in the amount of $119,871.00 and 35 calendar days to achieve final completion. 

 

 

Discussion 

The city engineer’s memo and supporting documents are attached.  As you will recall, this phase of the 

project includes the portion of sewer line under and near SH105.  This scope of work was originally 

included as part of the larger 2023 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation project and was carved out of that 

project to allow the larger project to begin due to TxDOT permitting for the portion of the project within 

TxDOT right-of-way.  The project area and scope will increase the sewer line size via pipe bursting from 

the south side of SH105/Eva Street at City Hall to Caroline Street to the north. 

 

 

Approved By 

Assistant City Administrator & 

Planning & Development Director Dave McCorquodale 

 

Date: 04/03/2024 

  

 

 

 


