
Montgomery City Council 

WORKSHOP AGENDA REPORT 
 
 

Meeting Date: June 25, 2024 

Budgeted Amount:  EST. $2,679,450 

Certificates of Obligation 

Department:  City Engineer Prepared By:  WGA  

 

Subject 

Consideration and possible action regarding award and execution of construction contract for the Water 

Plant No. 2 Improvements project. 

 

 

Recommendation 

Staff recommends a motion to award to Schier Construction, LLC in the amount of $2,990,950.00  

 

 

Discussion 

The Engineer’s recommendation of award is attached.  See also, Certificates of Obligation Estimated 

Budget 

 

 

Approved By 

 

G. Palmer, City Admin. 

 

 

 

Date:   6/21/24 

 

 

 

 

 

Date:   

 

 

 

 

 


